THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT 26, MICHIGAN

December 2, 1965

Permit No. 1

	IMICHIEAN PUBLIC SERVICE COLMIN. PUBLIC OTILITIES DIVISION Tel Gas Elso R & S
Michigan Public Service Commission Lansing 13, Michigan	DEC 3 1965
Gentlemen:	Adm
wire crossing, covered by Wire Crossissued, has specifications of the Michigan Publ standards of The Detroit Edison Commission on July 19, 1939, file E	oit, Michigan, hereby certify that the
	Yours very truly,
	D. Respice Offengton Overhood Lines Department
RX No. 2363 A	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Location Reput Colt, Township	2nd day of December , 19 65.
Oak(Land County	X. X. Sutterland
Railroad Grand Trunk Mosterm	Notary Public, Mayras County, Michigan. My Commission expires April 12, 1969

RECORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO. 3967



Grand Trunk Western Railroad Co

Detroit Division

7350 Orleans Street Detroit, Michigan

E. T. Rose Superintendent

January 28, 1965

Our File: 4730-1-76

Your Plan: RX-3343A

The Detroit Edison Company 2000 Second Avenue Detroit, Michigen 48226

Attn: Mr. I. W. Gemble, Supvr. of Rights of Way

Dear Sir:

This has reference to your letter of Jamuary 21, 1965, requesting waiver of hearing for construction of a wire crossing over our tracks in the intersection of Center Street and Fifth Street, Railroad Mile Post 12.87, City of Royal Oak, Section 21, Oakland County, Michigan, consisting of the following wires:

One 1/4 inch EHS steel suspension strand to support traffic signal lights (Span B-F)

Inasmuch as you have stated that the construction will be done in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Michigan Public Service Commission, and as we have no objections, I hereby grant you waiver of hearing.

No facility markers or license will be required.

Very truly yours,

GRAND TRUNK WESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY

E. T. Rose

Superintendent

rnb

W good many

RECORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO. 396

FUO. IC UTILITIES DIVISION

JAN 22 1500

DETROIT 26. MICHIGAN

January 21, 1966

Michigan Public Service Commission Lansing 13, Michigan

Gentlemen:

The Detroit Edison Company, Detroit, Michigan, hereby makes application for authority to string the following wires over the tracks of the Grand Trunk Western Reliroid in the City of Repai Ock, N.R. t. of Section 21, Royal Ock Township, T-lix-Rilk, Ockland County, Michigan.

t" IN Steel suspension strand to support traffic signal lights over the tracks of the G.T.W.R.R. located in the intersection of Conter Street and Fifth Street.

Note: The Railroad tracks under spans C-F and E-F have been removed.

The proposed wire crossing will be constructed in accordance with specifications of the Michigan Public Service Commission and the construction standards of The Detroit Edison Company, approved by the Michigan Public Service Commission on July 19, 1939, File ED 2-9.01.

- Enclosed is a waiver of hearing granted by the Railroad Company.
- (x) Waiver of hearing by the Railroad Company is covered by blanket waiver.
- This application covers reconstruction of existing crossing and will cancel and supersede wire crossing permit No. 2-8-4312 dated 10-14-57.
- This is a new crossing.

Reference number of construction drawing is RX-

Yours very truly,

4313

4314

ID2-8-5472 Permit No.

Supervisor of Rights of Way Properties and Rights of Way Dept.

Check in circle indicates statement applicable.

RECORDED RIGHT OF YAY

THE TETROIT EDISON COM ANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

TO: Mr. E. T. Rose, Superintendent Grand Trunk Western Railroad Company 7350 Orleans Street Detroit, Michigan 48211

January 21, 1965

We hereby notify your managers of the second	for facilities over your tracks and right of the as follows:
Proposed Crossing To Consist Of: On traffic signal lights (Span B-F)	ne 1/4-inch KEE steel suspension strand to support
NOTE: The railroad tracks under	r Spans C-F and E-F have been removed.
	·
inecific Location. To the interest	tion of Center Street and Fifth Street.
Specific Location In the intersec-	tion of Center Street and Fifth Street.
Specific Location In the intersec	tion of Center Street and Fifth Street.
Specific Location In the intersec	tion of Center Street and Fifth Street.
Specific Location In the intersection	
R.R. Valuation Station	R. R. Mile Post /2, 87 Township Royal Oak (Northeast 1/4 of Section
R.R. Valuation Station City/Milbage_Royal Oak	R. R. Mile Post /2.87 Township Royal Oak (Northeast 1/4 of Section
R. R. Valuation Station City/ Wilbugs_Royal Oak County Oakland Detroit	R. R. Mile Post 12.87 Township Royal Oak (Northeast 1/4 of Section Edison Plan Attached RX-33434
R.R. Valuation Station	R. R. Mile Post 12.87 Township Royal Oak (Northeast 1/4 of Section Edison Plan Attached RX-33434 This is a Reconstruction of Existing Crossing X
R.R. Valuation Station	R. R. Mile Post 12, 87 Township Royal Oak (Northeast 1/4 of Section Edison Plan Attached RX-3343A This is a Reconstruction of Existing Crossing X (R. R. Plan)
R.R. Valuation Station	R. R. Mile Post 12, 87 Township Royal Oak (Northeast 1/4 of Section Edison Plan Attached RX-3343A This is a Reconstruction of Existing Crossing X (R. R. Plan)

I. W. Gamble, Supervisor of Rights of Way Properties and Rights of Way Department

IWG:dal

Commission.